Director of the Budget, funds not to exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) each year may be 43 

allotted out of the Contingency and Emergency Fund for use by the State Department of 44 

Agriculture for payment of hog cholera indemnities. 45 

Of the total amount appropriated herein to the Agricultural Experiment Station, the 46 

sum of one hundred one thousand, two hundred fifty two dollars ($101,252) shall be solely for 47 

research in the mechanization of blueberry harvesting, and the sum of sixty seven thousand, 48 

eight hundred dollars ($67,800) shall be used solely for research in post harvest physiology of 49 

fruits. 50 

General Assembly of North Carolina Error!

[...]

the present salary schedule, the annual increase will be the amount applicable to the next lower 19 

pay rate. The increases hereby provided for shall be based on salaries in effect on June 30, 20 

1969, except that for certain employees whose salaries, by direction of the Governor, were 21 

adjusted to the annual rate of three thousand, seven hundred and fifty-six dollars ($3,756) 22 

effective April 1, 1969, the increases hereby provided for shall be based on the salaries such 23 

employees would have received on June 30, 1969, if such adjustment had not been made. 24 

Salary increases hereby provided for shall be in accordance with the following schedule:

[...]

budgets, and may not be allocated to a department, institution or agency until its appropriate 27 

salary reserves are exhausted. 28 

Sec. 18.1.  The salary of the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court shall be thirty 29 

thousand dollars ($30,000) per annum, and the salaries of each of the Associate Justices of the 30 

Supreme Court shall be twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000) per annum; the salary of the 31 

Chief Judge of the Court of Appeals shall be twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000) per 32 

annum, and the salaries of the Judges of said Court shall be twenty-six thousand dollars 33 

($26,000) per annum; the salaries of the Judges of the Superior Court shall be twenty-two 34 

thousand dollars ($22,000) per annum; the salary of the Chief Judge of each District Court shall 35 

be eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) per annum, and the salary of each District Court Judge 36 

shall be seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000) per annum, the salary of each District Court 37 

Prosecutor shall be thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000) per annum and the salary of each 38 

District Court Assistant Prosecutor shall be eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) per annum. The 39 

salary of the Administrative Officer of the Courts shall be twenty-four thousand five hundred 40 

dollars ($24,500) per annum and the salary of the Assistant Administrative Officer of the 41 

Courts shall be seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) per annum. 42 

EFFECTIVE 43 

Sec. 19.  The provisions of the Executive Budget Act, Chapter 143, Article 2 of the 44 

General Statutes, are re-enacted and shall remain in full force and effect, and are incorporated 45 

in this Act by reference. 46